
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Data\PD020824\
  Data File : PD081218.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 08 Feb 2024  16:35
  Operator  : AR\AJ
  Sample    : P1389‐13
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 28   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Feb 08 20:27:50 2024
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Method\PD012424.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Thu Jan 25 11:14:56 2024
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.565     2.795  29687173 56171504   20.913    23.482  
28) SA  Decachlor...    9.108     7.931  45051195 46770287   22.386    17.559  
 
   Target Compounds
14) MA  Endrin          6.606     5.672    867607  1441221    0.465     0.486  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PD012424.M Fri Feb 09 13:25:57 2024                                                      Page:  1

Instrument :
ECD_D
ClientSampleId :
WC-4

Instrument :
ECD_D
ClientSampleId :
WC-4

Instrument :
ECD_D
ClientSampleId :
WC-4

Instrument :
ECD_D
ClientSampleId :
WC-4



                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Data\PD020824\
  Data File : PD081218.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 08 Feb 2024  16:35
  Operator  : AR\AJ
  Sample    : P1389‐13
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 28   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Feb 08 20:27:50 2024
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Method\PD012424.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Thu Jan 25 11:14:56 2024
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm

2.00 2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

1500000

2000000

2500000

3000000

3500000

4000000

4500000

5000000

Time

Response_ Signal: PD081218.D\ECD1A.ch

 3
.5

64

 6
.6

05

 9
.1

07
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

E
nd

rin

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

2.00 2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

1000000

2000000

3000000

4000000

5000000

6000000

7000000

8000000

9000000

Time

Response_ Signal: PD081218.D\ECD2B.ch

 2
.7

93

 5
.6

71

 7
.9

30
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

E
nd

rin
 #

2

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PD012424.M Fri Feb 09 13:26:01 2024                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_D
ClientSampleId :
WC-4

Instrument :
ECD_D
ClientSampleId :
WC-4



#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    3.565 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  29687173
      Conc:  20.91 ng/ml  
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#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    2.795 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.002 min
  Response:  56171504
      Conc:  23.48 ng/ml  

2.50 2.60 2.70 2.80 2.90 3.00 3.10

0

2000000

4000000

6000000

8000000

Time

Response_ Signal: PD081218.D\ECD2B.ch

 2.793

+

#14  Endrin

      R.T.:    6.606 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response:    867607
      Conc:   0.46 ng/ml  
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#14  Endrin

      R.T.:    5.672 min
Delta R.T.:    0.014 min
  Response:   1441221
      Conc:   0.49 ng/ml  
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#28  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    9.108 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.005 min
  Response:  45051195
      Conc:  22.39 ng/ml  
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#28  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    7.931 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.002 min
  Response:  46770287
      Conc:  17.56 ng/ml  
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